R
EP
O
RT
 N
o.
: T
R

Th 14.2 18 16 23 30.7 21 46
U 7.2 11 10 15 4.75 <10 30
FeOtot is total iron expressed as FeO
20
APPENDIX 2
Located :
Appendix 2 - Geochronological data, LA-ICPMS analyses of zircon grains
-Download-
21
Sample 70937 Ages
207cor 206Pb/238U 206Pb/238U 208Pb/232Th 207Pb/206Pb 206Pb/238U
Session Analysis No. age (Ma) ±1 SE age (Ma) ±1 SE age (Ma) ±1 SE age (Ma) ±1 SE ratio ± RSE Comment
2013-309 JL23B032 32 486.49 4.90 487.30 4.99 466.3 9.3 539.7 29.0 0.0785 1.0% ok
2013-309 JL23B027 27 486.63 5.94 497.36 5.93 458.1 17.3 1070.5 78.0 0.0802 1.2% common Pb @ beginning, Pb loss @ end?
2013-309 JL23B026 26 488.23 5.55 488.83 5.65 354.5 14.6 528.1 39.6 0.0788 1.2% Pb loss in 2nd half
2013-309 JL23B033 33 488.47 4.47 493.00 4.59 629.3 12.8 764.1 25.1 0.0795 0.9% ok
2013-309 JL23B028 28 488.48 5.18 489.33 5.29 507.1 10.4 544.3 30.5 0.0789 1.1% ok
2013-309 JL23B031 31 495.97 4.64 495.97 4.72 510.5 12.1 484.9 29.2 0.0800 1.0% ok
2013-309 JL23B034 34 496.71 5.39 498.86 5.51 542.9 14.9 630.8 31.2 0.0805 1.1% common Pb @ end
2013-309 JL23B035 35 499.45 5.68 500.44 5.80 421.7 10.7 562.9 28.5 0.0807 1.2% Common Pb @ end
2013-309 JL23B025 25 502.07 5.21 504.51 5.33 530.1 13.2 652.0 32.0 0.0814 1.1% common Pb @ end
2013-309 JL23B030 30 504.65 4.84 504.65 4.94 510.4 11.4 502.2 26.7 0.0814 1.0% ok
2013-309 JL23B036 36 506.37 4.58 506.80 4.67 424.0 10.3 533.6 26.3 0.0818 0.9% ok
Ratios
208Pb/232Th 207Pb/206Pb 238U/206Pb 206/207 common Pb
Session Analysis No. ratio ± RSE ratio ±1 SE %SE ratio ±1 SE at age of zircon
2013-309 JL23B032 32 0.0233 2.0% 0.0583 0.0008 1.3% 12.74 0.13 0.869